
Pl. Bib Surname, name Cat Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11 Laps Best lap

1 108 Sam Boyd Experts 3h17'10 18:23 17:49 17:38 17:55 18:32 17:21 17:26 17:42 19:02 17:29 17:50 11 17'21 (6)

2 94 Dan Johnson Experts 3h01'06 19:15 18:29 18:26 18:15 18:24 17:11 18:08 17:40 17:38 17:36 10 17'11 (6)

3 22 Paul Hanks Over 40s 3h01'44 20:53 18:07 17:59 17:59 17:40 17:28 17:46 17:44 18:51 17:13 10 17'13 (10)

4 233 Elliot Milburn Experts 3h05'07 19:11 18:31 18:28 18:13 18:28 17:59 19:04 18:18 18:17 18:33 10 17'59 (6)

5 14 Benjamin Hamilton Experts 3h08'29 19:14 19:21 18:59 18:40 18:26 19:31 18:04 19:44 18:08 18:18 10 18'04 (7)

6 72 Mark Lonsdale Experts 3h09'17 19:54 19:43 19:17 19:11 18:48 18:29 19:27 18:32 17:52 18:00 10 17'52 (9)

7 220 George Pearce Clubman 3h09'21 19:58 19:30 19:05 19:20 18:50 19:29 18:30 18:33 18:05 17:58 10 17'58 (10)

8 611 Darren Cox Experts 3h15'14 21:33 20:03 19:20 19:16 19:07 19:33 20:12 18:55 18:29 18:41 10 18'29 (9)

9 182 Callum Woodland Clubman 3h15'16 21:11 19:28 19:10 18:51 19:23 19:13 20:52 18:50 18:29 19:45 10 18'29 (9)

10 118 Thomas Hodgkinson Clubman 3h15'28 21:13 19:31 19:10 19:06 19:24 20:02 18:59 18:51 19:25 19:43 10 18'51 (8)

11 128 Wesley Bell Clubman 3h16'47 21:14 19:53 19:46 19:32 19:30 18:57 19:22 19:24 19:32 19:32 10 18'57 (6)

12 1 Lee Hattersley Over 40s 3h18'10 20:54 21:09 19:47 19:34 19:15 18:57 19:05 19:56 20:09 19:19 10 18'57 (6)

13 141 Richard Price Over 40s 3h18'18 21:28 20:15 19:50 19:36 19:38 19:15 20:21 19:25 19:08 19:17 10 19'08 (9)

14 807 Josh Paige Clubman 3h18'48 21:14 20:07 19:26 20:03 20:44 19:17 19:07 19:19 19:50 19:37 10 19'07 (7)

15 571 Archie Kirk Clubman 3h00'27 20:42 20:14 19:24 19:56 19:45 20:30 19:50 19:41 20:20 9 19'24 (3)

16 70 Gregory Sims Experts 3h00'58 20:08 20:28 19:46 19:48 19:35 22:45 20:10 19:22 18:53 9 18'53 (9)

17 941 Darren Wells Sportsman 2T 3h02'05 24:21 20:17 19:48 19:08 19:58 20:10 20:20 19:19 18:41 9 18'41 (9)

18 28 Alex Shaw Over 40s 3h03'01 22:48 20:34 19:47 20:00 20:35 19:42 19:46 20:12 19:33 9 19'33 (9)

19 106 Gareth Lodge Over 40s 3h04'22 21:56 20:53 19:07 20:02 20:33 19:08 20:01 22:38 20:01 9 19'07 (3)

20 452 Ian Shepherd Over 50s 3h04'31 22:54 20:37 19:59 19:57 20:26 20:12 20:41 19:40 20:01 9 19'40 (8)

21 371 Leon Dolby Over 40s 3h05'12 22:55 20:31 20:41 20:14 19:59 20:04 21:02 19:50 19:52 9 19'50 (8)

22 218 Josh Hamilton Experts 3h05'27 19:56 21:42 21:43 20:34 21:02 20:09 19:57 20:22 19:58 9 19'56 (1)

23 153 Lee Smith Over 50s 3h05'59 22:51 20:44 20:05 21:50 19:30 19:45 21:16 19:41 20:13 9 19'30 (5)

24 997 Daniel Marshall Experts 3h06'41 19:15 18:29 18:28 18:15 29:13 26:27 19:03 18:34 18:53 9 18'15 (4)

25 8 Aaron Bourne Clubman 3h10'44 22:35 20:46 21:04 20:57 20:41 21:55 20:52 21:02 20:47 9 20'41 (5)

26 158 Marc Worrall Over 40s 3h11'24 22:47 20:49 21:00 20:58 20:45 20:34 23:12 20:31 20:44 9 20'31 (8)

27 189 Derek Carr Over 50s 3h11'43 24:17 22:30 21:34 20:52 20:44 20:29 20:27 20:15 20:31 9 20'15 (8)

28 105 Finlay Harris Sportsman 2T 3h12'12 25:09 21:43 21:15 20:33 20:52 22:11 20:12 20:04 20:09 9 20'04 (8)

29 488 Sean Thompson Clubman 3h13'12 23:04 21:49 21:21 21:05 21:59 21:20 20:56 20:40 20:52 9 20'40 (8)

30 111 Stephen Johnson Over 50s 3h13'15 25:26 22:20 21:46 20:57 20:28 20:34 20:57 20:07 20:35 9 20'07 (8)

31 396 Chris Belford Over 40s 3h14'18 24:05 22:42 22:08 21:17 21:14 21:41 20:39 20:39 19:48 9 19'48 (9)

32 639 Justin Lawson Over 50s 3h14'21 24:31 21:55 21:56 21:03 22:02 21:08 20:47 20:33 20:21 9 20'21 (9)

33 199 Dean Carter Sportsman 4T 3h14'32 25:46 21:19 21:12 20:23 21:03 21:26 20:34 22:07 20:39 9 20'23 (4)

34 278 Dan Smith Sportsman 2T 3h14'39 26:18 21:59 21:09 22:18 21:10 21:00 20:40 20:10 19:51 9 19'51 (9)

35 63 Simon Cadman Sportsman 2T 3h14'42 25:59 22:14 21:00 20:58 22:04 20:40 20:56 20:49 19:56 9 19'56 (9)

36 438 Dan Brown Sportsman 4T 3h15'05 26:00 21:23 20:59 20:49 21:24 21:00 21:06 21:23 20:56 9 20'49 (4)

37 101 Jason Teale Over 50s 3h16'15 24:18 22:30 21:56 20:46 21:12 20:59 21:39 22:12 20:38 9 20'38 (9)

38 83 Stuart Ellis Sportsman 2T 3h17'55 25:20 22:21 21:57 21:35 21:29 22:21 21:06 20:44 20:58 9 20'44 (8)

39 181 Steve Day Over 40s 3h18'19 24:16 22:10 22:00 20:31 21:06 25:05 20:57 19:08 23:06 9 19'08 (8)

40 112 Ben Hampel Over 40s 3h18'28 24:19 22:59 21:36 20:58 23:34 21:13 21:28 21:31 20:46 9 20'46 (9)

41 715 Matthew Valentine Sportsman 2T 3h18'37 27:13 21:39 22:00 21:13 22:35 20:54 21:11 21:00 20:48 9 20'48 (9)

42 45 Antony Jelley Over 50s 3h18'46 25:10 22:59 22:38 21:20 21:22 21:16 21:57 20:48 21:12 9 20'48 (8)

43 41 Robin Mckinnon Over 50s 3h19'24 25:13 21:56 21:52 21:27 21:35 21:42 21:32 21:53 22:09 9 21'27 (4)

44 170 Kieron Moore Sportsman 2T 3h20'50 27:15 21:50 21:58 21:13 22:34 21:03 21:29 21:37 21:47 9 21'03 (6)

45 18 Mark Peckitt Over 60s 3h01'09 28:09 22:08 21:44 22:48 22:13 21:01 21:04 21:57 8 21'01 (6)

46 147 Archie Juszczak Sportsman 4T 3h01'35 28:51 24:18 22:47 21:37 21:06 22:14 20:38 20:00 8 20'00 (8)

47 161 Bobby Barrows Sportsman 2T 3h01'43 26:41 23:48 22:00 20:52 20:46 24:38 22:25 20:29 8 20'29 (8)

48 269 Kenton Cox Sportsman 2T 3h02'05 25:57 27:26 21:43 22:16 20:30 23:19 20:19 20:31 8 20'19 (7)

49 90 Paul Snell Over 50s 3h03'04 27:04 23:31 21:38 21:08 23:21 21:53 22:09 22:17 8 21'08 (4)

50 162 Chris Woodward Over 60s 3h05'19 30:59 23:28 22:44 21:42 21:30 22:14 21:21 21:18 8 21'18 (8)

51 651 Kevin Bartle Over 60s 3h07'43 29:04 23:58 22:40 21:58 21:43 23:18 22:36 22:23 8 21'43 (5)

52 64 Andrew Burchnall Over 40s 3h07'47 26:09 23:37 24:20 23:20 23:10 22:23 23:31 21:13 8 21'13 (8)

53 53 Radley Hughes Over 40s 3h09'54 26:48 25:39 23:11 23:35 22:44 22:51 22:39 22:23 8 22'23 (8)

54 213 David Pledge Clubman 3h10'01 23:27 23:55 22:50 22:55 26:37 24:16 23:17 22:42 8 22'42 (8)

55 59 Charlie Sutherland Sportsman 2T 3h13'37 28:27 25:35 24:11 22:49 26:58 21:38 21:20 22:36 8 21'20 (7)

56 114 Leo Woodland Sportsman 2T 3h15'26 28:28 23:44 22:42 22:21 24:07 23:43 25:13 25:05 8 22'21 (4)

57 212 Carl Moxon Sportsman 2T 3h15'58 28:31 23:30 23:03 23:57 25:28 22:58 23:57 24:30 8 22'58 (6)

58 20 Oliver Shaw Sportsman 2T 3h16'15 29:02 24:43 23:07 23:24 24:26 23:55 23:02 24:32 8 23'02 (7)

59 582 Adrian Sheehan Sportsman 2T 3h17'08 30:12 23:55 23:43 22:31 24:16 24:36 23:10 24:41 8 22'31 (4)

60 6 Martin Southwick Over 60s 3h17'53 29:17 24:33 24:35 23:58 22:54 24:04 24:25 24:03 8 22'54 (5)

61 231 Callum Cowlishaw Sportsman 2T 3h20'41 27:01 23:34 30:13 25:40 21:55 21:18 21:53 29:04 8 21'18 (6)

62 369 Paul Oates Over 60s 3h21'29 31:44 25:05 24:08 24:21 25:08 23:27 24:06 23:26 8 23'26 (8)

63 26 David Hoskins Sportsman 4T 3h21'47 30:43 25:15 24:10 25:29 26:26 22:59 23:25 23:16 8 22'59 (6)

64 411 Tom Fiddies Sportsman 2T 3h23'50 30:20 26:10 24:40 25:29 22:38 23:28 25:37 25:23 8 22'38 (5)

67 331 Les Liney Over 50s 3h00'01 28:19 24:00 26:09 25:02 24:21 24:28 27:39 7 24'00 (2)

68 277 David Clark Over 40s 3h00'22 24:34 24:13 25:07 23:30 26:16 25:33 31:07 7 23'30 (4)

69 370 Steven Dickinson Over 50s 3h00'37 27:28 26:16 24:26 25:22 24:26 24:45 27:52 7 24'26 (3)

70 211 Stephen Slater Sportsman 4T 3h00'47 30:58 25:53 24:47 25:22 24:37 24:32 24:35 7 24'32 (6)
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71 703 Ashley Allbones Sportsman 2T 3h01'09 29:14 24:37 23:02 24:47 25:59 29:57 23:30 7 23'02 (3)

72 180 Richard Vawser Over 50s 3h04'04 27:12 27:45 25:31 26:27 26:01 25:43 25:23 7 25'23 (7)

73 322 Jo Lane Sportsman 2T 3h04'08 27:29 23:05 22:36 36:42 23:38 28:04 22:32 7 22'32 (7)

74 301 Nathan Newman Sportsman 2T 3h08'22 30:32 24:16 27:33 25:45 30:42 24:36 24:54 7 24'16 (2)

75 414 Beth Borley-Stow Sportsman 2T 3h08'26 30:50 27:09 24:09 24:31 24:44 25:48 31:11 7 24'09 (3)

76 97 Kevin Crown Over 50s 3h09'39 28:19 25:28 25:11 27:29 29:53 26:25 26:51 7 25'11 (3)

77 85 Steve Langley Over 50s 3h10'30 28:50 26:25 25:06 31:18 29:29 24:45 24:34 7 24'34 (7)

78 33 Josh Fagan Beginners 3h11'05 33:01 24:52 24:54 28:32 25:15 25:08 29:21 7 24'52 (2)

79 390 Robert Barnard Sportsman 2T 3h11'10 32:26 27:19 27:32 26:25 25:07 27:19 24:59 7 24'59 (7)

80 152 Julian Bennett Over 50s 3h11'15 28:56 24:56 25:21 33:07 28:00 25:44 25:07 7 24'56 (2)

81 890 David Marshall Beginners 3h12'11 32:53 26:52 26:05 25:45 26:20 27:36 26:37 7 25'45 (4)

82 374 Shaun Avison Trail Classic/Evo 3h15'06 32:04 27:21 28:12 26:34 28:50 25:57 26:06 7 25'57 (6)

83 89 Ross Pearson Sportsman 4T 3h17'17 33:27 28:59 26:22 25:37 32:02 25:29 25:18 7 25'18 (7)

84 728 Sean Price Trail Classic/Evo 3h19'25 35:33 28:40 25:05 28:17 26:12 26:47 28:48 7 25'05 (3)

85 224 Matt Thorley Beginners 3h24'42 31:46 25:09 25:22 33:08 26:22 27:18 35:35 7 25'09 (2)

86 808 Steve Ball Sportsman 2T 3h00'21 34:36 28:04 27:08 27:22 30:53 32:16 6 27'08 (3)

87 145 Andrew Castle Over 40s 3h02'04 33:04 33:07 29:24 28:02 31:39 26:46 6 26'46 (6)

88 27 Ben Hagerty Sportsman 4T 3h04'54 33:29 31:21 33:55 30:50 27:42 27:34 6 27'34 (6)

89 50 Paul Gell Over 50s 3h05'43 25:12 1:15:27 21:07 20:42 21:14 21:58 6 20'42 (4)

90 419 Christopher Wakes Over 50s 3h11'27 32:28 28:24 32:56 31:50 37:14 28:32 6 28'24 (2)

91 711 Kevin Dennis Sportsman 4T 3h21'50 37:19 36:42 31:08 30:12 34:22 32:04 6 30'12 (4)

92 196 John Reid Over 50s 3h00'18 29:32 26:49 29:17 38:14 56:23 5 26'49 (2)

93 3 Stephen Kemp Trail Classic/Evo 3h01'39 33:53 31:46 37:41 42:20 35:56 5 31'46 (2)

94 221 John Raynor Beginners 3h06'45 40:06 37:12 34:05 42:33 32:47 5 32'47 (5)

95 251 Finley Cheyne Sportsman 2T 3h07'24 45:49 34:02 32:52 38:45 35:55 5 32'52 (3)

96 164 Steve Smart Over 60s 3h12'24 38:09 35:43 31:57 54:57 31:37 5 31'37 (5)

97 75 Alex Rothwell Sportsman 4T 3h17'22 41:06 32:39 36:00 30:51 56:44 5 30'51 (4)

102 229 Sam Tomlinson Beginners 3h00'01 40:01 39:24 1:40:36 3 39'24 (2)

65 44 Stephen Bradley Sportsman 4T 2h59'32 30:39 24:34 23:46 24:39 26:39 24:53 24:19 DNF 7 23'46 (3)

66 136 Rik Stoney Over 50s 2h59'42 28:30 25:51 25:05 24:17 25:12 24:08 26:36 DNF 7 24'08 (6)

98 771 Sidney Richardson Over 50s 1h23'04 22:56 20:35 19:40 19:51 DNF 4 19'40 (3)

99 166 Jason Cowlishaw Over 40s 2h01'16 22:56 24:17 27:30 46:32 DNF 4 22'56 (1)

100 46 Adrian Hall Over 50s 2h08'59 32:33 39:28 27:17 29:39 DNF 4 27'17 (3)

101 700 Danny Clarke Over 40s 1h05'20 23:02 21:09 21:08 DNF 3 21'08 (3)

103 37 Victor Tizon Clubman 41'24 21:11 20:13 DNF 2 20'13 (2)

105 84 Ben Lonsdale Clubman 22'49 22:49 DNF 1 22'49 (1)

106 834 Benjamin Jackson Sportsman 2T 45'49 45:49 DNF 1 45'49 (1)

107 30 Mark Allan Over 60s 1h46'02 1:46:02 DNF 1 01h46'02 (1)



Pl. Bib Surname, name Cat Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11 Laps Best lap

1 108 Sam Boyd Experts 3h17'10 18:23 17:49 17:38 17:55 18:32 17:21 17:26 17:42 19:02 17:29 17:50 11 17'21 (6)

2 94 Dan Johnson Experts 3h01'06 19:15 18:29 18:26 18:15 18:24 17:11 18:08 17:40 17:38 17:36 10 17'11 (6)

3 233 Elliot Milburn Experts 3h05'07 19:11 18:31 18:28 18:13 18:28 17:59 19:04 18:18 18:17 18:33 10 17'59 (6)

4 14 Benjamin Hamilton Experts 3h08'29 19:14 19:21 18:59 18:40 18:26 19:31 18:04 19:44 18:08 18:18 10 18'04 (7)

5 72 Mark Lonsdale Experts 3h09'17 19:54 19:43 19:17 19:11 18:48 18:29 19:27 18:32 17:52 18:00 10 17'52 (9)

6 611 Darren Cox Experts 3h15'14 21:33 20:03 19:20 19:16 19:07 19:33 20:12 18:55 18:29 18:41 10 18'29 (9)

7 70 Gregory Sims Experts 3h00'58 20:08 20:28 19:46 19:48 19:35 22:45 20:10 19:22 18:53 9 18'53 (9)

8 218 Josh Hamilton Experts 3h05'27 19:56 21:42 21:43 20:34 21:02 20:09 19:57 20:22 19:58 9 19'56 (1)

9 997 Daniel Marshall Experts 3h06'41 19:15 18:29 18:28 18:15 29:13 26:27 19:03 18:34 18:53 9 18'15 (4)

LEC Round 3 Willingham
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Experts (9)



Pl. Bib Surname, name Cat Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Laps Best lap

1 220 George Pearce Clubman 3h09'21 19:58 19:30 19:05 19:20 18:50 19:29 18:30 18:33 18:05 17:58 10 17'58 (10)

2 182 Callum Woodland Clubman 3h15'16 21:11 19:28 19:10 18:51 19:23 19:13 20:52 18:50 18:29 19:45 10 18'29 (9)

3 118 Thomas Hodgkinson Clubman 3h15'28 21:13 19:31 19:10 19:06 19:24 20:02 18:59 18:51 19:25 19:43 10 18'51 (8)

4 128 Wesley Bell Clubman 3h16'47 21:14 19:53 19:46 19:32 19:30 18:57 19:22 19:24 19:32 19:32 10 18'57 (6)

5 807 Josh Paige Clubman 3h18'48 21:14 20:07 19:26 20:03 20:44 19:17 19:07 19:19 19:50 19:37 10 19'07 (7)

6 571 Archie Kirk Clubman 3h00'27 20:42 20:14 19:24 19:56 19:45 20:30 19:50 19:41 20:20 9 19'24 (3)

7 8 Aaron Bourne Clubman 3h10'44 22:35 20:46 21:04 20:57 20:41 21:55 20:52 21:02 20:47 9 20'41 (5)

8 488 Sean Thompson Clubman 3h13'12 23:04 21:49 21:21 21:05 21:59 21:20 20:56 20:40 20:52 9 20'40 (8)

9 213 David Pledge Clubman 3h10'01 23:27 23:55 22:50 22:55 26:37 24:16 23:17 22:42 8 22'42 (8)

10 37 Victor Tizon Clubman 41'24 21:11 20:13 DNF 2 20'13 (2)

11 84 Ben Lonsdale Clubman 22'49 22:49 DNF 1 22'49 (1)
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Clubman (11)



Pl. Bib Surname, name Cat Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Laps Best lap

1 22 Paul Hanks Over 40s 3h01'44 20:53 18:07 17:59 17:59 17:40 17:28 17:46 17:44 18:51 17:13 10 17'13 (10)

2 1 Lee Hattersley Over 40s 3h18'10 20:54 21:09 19:47 19:34 19:15 18:57 19:05 19:56 20:09 19:19 10 18'57 (6)

3 141 Richard Price Over 40s 3h18'18 21:28 20:15 19:50 19:36 19:38 19:15 20:21 19:25 19:08 19:17 10 19'08 (9)

4 28 Alex Shaw Over 40s 3h03'01 22:48 20:34 19:47 20:00 20:35 19:42 19:46 20:12 19:33 9 19'33 (9)

5 106 Gareth Lodge Over 40s 3h04'22 21:56 20:53 19:07 20:02 20:33 19:08 20:01 22:38 20:01 9 19'07 (3)

6 371 Leon Dolby Over 40s 3h05'12 22:55 20:31 20:41 20:14 19:59 20:04 21:02 19:50 19:52 9 19'50 (8)

7 158 Marc Worrall Over 40s 3h11'24 22:47 20:49 21:00 20:58 20:45 20:34 23:12 20:31 20:44 9 20'31 (8)

8 396 Chris Belford Over 40s 3h14'18 24:05 22:42 22:08 21:17 21:14 21:41 20:39 20:39 19:48 9 19'48 (9)

9 181 Steve Day Over 40s 3h18'19 24:16 22:10 22:00 20:31 21:06 25:05 20:57 19:08 23:06 9 19'08 (8)

10 112 Ben Hampel Over 40s 3h18'28 24:19 22:59 21:36 20:58 23:34 21:13 21:28 21:31 20:46 9 20'46 (9)

11 64 Andrew Burchnall Over 40s 3h07'47 26:09 23:37 24:20 23:20 23:10 22:23 23:31 21:13 8 21'13 (8)

12 53 Radley Hughes Over 40s 3h09'54 26:48 25:39 23:11 23:35 22:44 22:51 22:39 22:23 8 22'23 (8)

13 277 David Clark Over 40s 3h00'22 24:34 24:13 25:07 23:30 26:16 25:33 31:07 7 23'30 (4)

14 145 Andrew Castle Over 40s 3h02'04 33:04 33:07 29:24 28:02 31:39 26:46 6 26'46 (6)

15 166 Jason Cowlishaw Over 40s 2h01'16 22:56 24:17 27:30 46:32 DNF 4 22'56 (1)

16 700 Danny Clarke Over 40s 1h05'20 23:02 21:09 21:08 DNF 3 21'08 (3)

LEC Round 3 Willingham
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Over 40s (16)



Pl. Bib Surname, name Cat Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Laps Best lap

1 452 Ian Shepherd Over 50s 3h04'31 22:54 20:37 19:59 19:57 20:26 20:12 20:41 19:40 20:01 9 19'40 (8)

2 153 Lee Smith Over 50s 3h05'59 22:51 20:44 20:05 21:50 19:30 19:45 21:16 19:41 20:13 9 19'30 (5)

3 189 Derek Carr Over 50s 3h11'43 24:17 22:30 21:34 20:52 20:44 20:29 20:27 20:15 20:31 9 20'15 (8)

4 111 Stephen Johnson Over 50s 3h13'15 25:26 22:20 21:46 20:57 20:28 20:34 20:57 20:07 20:35 9 20'07 (8)

5 639 Justin Lawson Over 50s 3h14'21 24:31 21:55 21:56 21:03 22:02 21:08 20:47 20:33 20:21 9 20'21 (9)

6 101 Jason Teale Over 50s 3h16'15 24:18 22:30 21:56 20:46 21:12 20:59 21:39 22:12 20:38 9 20'38 (9)

7 45 Antony Jelley Over 50s 3h18'46 25:10 22:59 22:38 21:20 21:22 21:16 21:57 20:48 21:12 9 20'48 (8)

8 41 Robin Mckinnon Over 50s 3h19'24 25:13 21:56 21:52 21:27 21:35 21:42 21:32 21:53 22:09 9 21'27 (4)

9 90 Paul Snell Over 50s 3h03'04 27:04 23:31 21:38 21:08 23:21 21:53 22:09 22:17 8 21'08 (4)

10 331 Les Liney Over 50s 3h00'01 28:19 24:00 26:09 25:02 24:21 24:28 27:39 7 24'00 (2)

11 370 Steven Dickinson Over 50s 3h00'37 27:28 26:16 24:26 25:22 24:26 24:45 27:52 7 24'26 (3)

12 180 Richard Vawser Over 50s 3h04'04 27:12 27:45 25:31 26:27 26:01 25:43 25:23 7 25'23 (7)

13 97 Kevin Crown Over 50s 3h09'39 28:19 25:28 25:11 27:29 29:53 26:25 26:51 7 25'11 (3)

14 85 Steve Langley Over 50s 3h10'30 28:50 26:25 25:06 31:18 29:29 24:45 24:34 7 24'34 (7)

15 152 Julian Bennett Over 50s 3h11'15 28:56 24:56 25:21 33:07 28:00 25:44 25:07 7 24'56 (2)

16 50 Paul Gell Over 50s 3h05'43 25:12 1:15:27 21:07 20:42 21:14 21:58 6 20'42 (4)

17 419 Christopher Wakes Over 50s 3h11'27 32:28 28:24 32:56 31:50 37:14 28:32 6 28'24 (2)

18 196 John Reid Over 50s 3h00'18 29:32 26:49 29:17 38:14 56:23 5 26'49 (2)

19 136 Rik Stoney Over 50s 2h59'42 28:30 25:51 25:05 24:17 25:12 24:08 26:36 7 24'08 (6)

20 771 Sidney Richardson Over 50s 1h23'04 22:56 20:35 19:40 19:51 DNF 4 19'40 (3)

21 46 Adrian Hall Over 50s 2h08'59 32:33 39:28 27:17 29:39 DNF 4 27'17 (3)

22 142 Adam Savage Over 50s 00h00'00 DNF N/A N/A

LEC Round 3 Willingham
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Over 50s (22)



Pl. Bib Surname, name Cat Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Laps Best lap

1 18 Mark Peckitt Over 60s 3h01'09 28:09 22:08 21:44 22:48 22:13 21:01 21:04 21:57 8 21'01 (6)

2 162 Chris Woodward Over 60s 3h05'19 30:59 23:28 22:44 21:42 21:30 22:14 21:21 21:18 8 21'18 (8)

3 651 Kevin Bartle Over 60s 3h07'43 29:04 23:58 22:40 21:58 21:43 23:18 22:36 22:23 8 21'43 (5)

4 6 Martin Southwick Over 60s 3h17'53 29:17 24:33 24:35 23:58 22:54 24:04 24:25 24:03 8 22'54 (5)

5 369 Paul Oates Over 60s 3h21'29 31:44 25:05 24:08 24:21 25:08 23:27 24:06 23:26 8 23'26 (8)

6 164 Steve Smart Over 60s 3h12'24 38:09 35:43 31:57 54:57 31:37 5 31'37 (5)

7 30 Mark Allan Over 60s 1h46'02 1:46:02 DNF 1 01h46'02 (1)

LEC Round 3 Willingham

Results - Ranking by categories

Over 60s (7)



Pl. Bib Surname, name Cat Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Laps Best lap

1 941 Darren Wells Sportsman 2T 3h02'05 24:21 20:17 19:48 19:08 19:58 20:10 20:20 19:19 18:41 9 18'41 (9)

2 105 Finlay Harris Sportsman 2T 3h12'12 25:09 21:43 21:15 20:33 20:52 22:11 20:12 20:04 20:09 9 20'04 (8)

3 278 Dan Smith Sportsman 2T 3h14'39 26:18 21:59 21:09 22:18 21:10 21:00 20:40 20:10 19:51 9 19'51 (9)

4 63 Simon Cadman Sportsman 2T 3h14'42 25:59 22:14 21:00 20:58 22:04 20:40 20:56 20:49 19:56 9 19'56 (9)

5 83 Stuart Ellis Sportsman 2T 3h17'55 25:20 22:21 21:57 21:35 21:29 22:21 21:06 20:44 20:58 9 20'44 (8)

6 715 Matthew Valentine Sportsman 2T 3h18'37 27:13 21:39 22:00 21:13 22:35 20:54 21:11 21:00 20:48 9 20'48 (9)

7 170 Kieron Moore Sportsman 2T 3h20'50 27:15 21:50 21:58 21:13 22:34 21:03 21:29 21:37 21:47 9 21'03 (6)

8 161 Bobby Barrows Sportsman 2T 3h01'43 26:41 23:48 22:00 20:52 20:46 24:38 22:25 20:29 8 20'29 (8)

9 269 Kenton Cox Sportsman 2T 3h02'05 25:57 27:26 21:43 22:16 20:30 23:19 20:19 20:31 8 20'19 (7)

10 59 Charlie Sutherland Sportsman 2T 3h13'37 28:27 25:35 24:11 22:49 26:58 21:38 21:20 22:36 8 21'20 (7)

11 114 Leo Woodland Sportsman 2T 3h15'26 28:28 23:44 22:42 22:21 24:07 23:43 25:13 25:05 8 22'21 (4)

12 212 Carl Moxon Sportsman 2T 3h15'58 28:31 23:30 23:03 23:57 25:28 22:58 23:57 24:30 8 22'58 (6)

13 20 Oliver Shaw Sportsman 2T 3h16'15 29:02 24:43 23:07 23:24 24:26 23:55 23:02 24:32 8 23'02 (7)

14 582 Adrian Sheehan Sportsman 2T 3h17'08 30:12 23:55 23:43 22:31 24:16 24:36 23:10 24:41 8 22'31 (4)

15 231 Callum Cowlishaw Sportsman 2T 3h20'41 27:01 23:34 30:13 25:40 21:55 21:18 21:53 29:04 8 21'18 (6)

16 411 Tom Fiddies Sportsman 2T 3h23'50 30:20 26:10 24:40 25:29 22:38 23:28 25:37 25:23 8 22'38 (5)

17 703 Ashley Allbones Sportsman 2T 3h01'09 29:14 24:37 23:02 24:47 25:59 29:57 23:30 7 23'02 (3)

18 322 Jo Lane Sportsman 2T 3h04'08 27:29 23:05 22:36 36:42 23:38 28:04 22:32 7 22'32 (7)

19 301 Nathan Newman Sportsman 2T 3h08'22 30:32 24:16 27:33 25:45 30:42 24:36 24:54 7 24'16 (2)

20 414 Beth Borley-Stow Sportsman 2T 3h08'26 30:50 27:09 24:09 24:31 24:44 25:48 31:11 7 24'09 (3)

21 390 Robert Barnard Sportsman 2T 3h11'10 32:26 27:19 27:32 26:25 25:07 27:19 24:59 7 24'59 (7)

22 808 Steve Ball Sportsman 2T 3h00'21 34:36 28:04 27:08 27:22 30:53 32:16 6 27'08 (3)

23 251 Finley Cheyne Sportsman 2T 3h07'24 45:49 34:02 32:52 38:45 35:55 5 32'52 (3)

24 834 Benjamin Jackson Sportsman 2T 45'49 45:49 DNF 1 45'49 (1)

25 62 Andrew Cheyne Sportsman 2T DNF DNF N/A N/A

LEC Round 3 Willingham

Results - Ranking by categories

Sportsman 2T (24)



Pl. Bib Surname, name Cat Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Laps Best lap

1 199 Dean Carter Sportsman 4T 3h14'32 25:46 21:19 21:12 20:23 21:03 21:26 20:34 22:07 20:39 9 20'23 (4)

2 438 Dan Brown Sportsman 4T 3h15'05 26:00 21:23 20:59 20:49 21:24 21:00 21:06 21:23 20:56 9 20'49 (4)

3 147 Archie Juszczak Sportsman 4T 3h01'35 28:51 24:18 22:47 21:37 21:06 22:14 20:38 20:00 8 20'00 (8)

4 26 David Hoskins Sportsman 4T 3h21'47 30:43 25:15 24:10 25:29 26:26 22:59 23:25 23:16 8 22'59 (6)

5 211 Stephen Slater Sportsman 4T 3h00'47 30:58 25:53 24:47 25:22 24:37 24:32 24:35 7 24'32 (6)

6 89 Ross Pearson Sportsman 4T 3h17'17 33:27 28:59 26:22 25:37 32:02 25:29 25:18 7 25'18 (7)

7 27 Ben Hagerty Sportsman 4T 3h04'54 33:29 31:21 33:55 30:50 27:42 27:34 6 27'34 (6)

8 711 Kevin Dennis Sportsman 4T 3h21'50 37:19 36:42 31:08 30:12 34:22 32:04 6 30'12 (4)

9 75 Alex Rothwell Sportsman 4T 3h17'22 41:06 32:39 36:00 30:51 56:44 5 30'51 (4)

10 44 Stephen Bradley Sportsman 4T 2h59'32 30:39 24:34 23:46 24:39 26:39 24:53 24:19 DNF DNF 23'46 (3)

11 502 Will Sharpe Sportsman 4T DNS DNS N/A

12 177 Jonathan Hedges Sportsman 4T DNS DNS N/A

13 31 Tom Feely Sportsman 4T DNS DNS N/A

LEC Round 3 Willingham

Results - Ranking by categories

Sportsman 4T (13)



Pl. Bib Surname, name Cat Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Laps Best lap

1 33 Josh Fagan Beginners 3h11'05 33:01 24:52 24:54 28:32 25:15 25:08 29:21 7 24'52 (2)

2 890 David Marshall Beginners 3h12'11 32:53 26:52 26:05 25:45 26:20 27:36 26:37 7 25'45 (4)

3 224 Matt Thorley Beginners 3h24'42 31:46 25:09 25:22 33:08 26:22 27:18 35:35 7 25'09 (2)

4 221 John Raynor Beginners 3h06'45 40:06 37:12 34:05 42:33 32:47 5 32'47 (5)

5 229 Sam Tomlinson Beginners 3h00'01 40:01 39:24 1:40:36 3 39'24 (2)

6 40 Thomas Rich Beginners DNF DNF 0 DNF

7 49 Joe Asquith Beginners DNF DNF 0 DNF

8 272 Russell Smith Beginners DNF DNF 0 DNF

LEC Round 3 Willingham

Results - Ranking by categories

Beginners (8)



Pl. Bib Surname, name Cat Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Laps Best lap

1 374 Shaun Avison Trail Classic/Evo 3h15'06 32:04 27:21 28:12 26:34 28:50 25:57 26:06 7 25'57 (6)

2 728 Sean Price Trail Classic/Evo 3h19'25 35:33 28:40 25:05 28:17 26:12 26:47 28:48 7 25'05 (3)

3 3 Stephen Kemp Trail Classic/Evo 3h01'39 33:53 31:46 37:41 42:20 35:56 5 31'46 (2)

4 914 Pete Hoare Trail Classic/Evo DNF DNF DNF DNF

LEC Round 3 Willingham

Results - Ranking by categories

Trail & Classic (4)


